
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 10th October 2025 
 

 

 

 

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                     
6th October 2025   

 

  

           

 

 

 

Beech Class:  95.0%                                
Birch Class:  96.7%                                 
Cherry Class:   99.3%                                  
Chestnut Class: 97.9%                                   
Elder Class:   95.8%                                  
Elm Class:     96.3%                                  
Hazel Class   98.3%                                    
Holly   97.9%                                   
Oak    97.1%                                        
Olive   95.7%                                 
Pine    96.2%                      
Poplar     98.9%                             
Walnut   98.3% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an      
attendance of 97% or above.  It 
would be great to see every class 
reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

         Reception and Year 1 Phonics                 
Workshop - Tuesday 14th October at 15:30                         
                                   
Reception and Year 1 parents/carers! Come and discov-
er how we teach your child to read at Lower Farm Academy! 
We will be hosting a workshop on Tuesday 14th October 
at 3.30 pm (please come to the main office entrance). Join 

us for an engaging and informative Phonics Workshop, where you'll learn all about our Read Write 
Inc. phonics programme and how it supports early reading success. 

What to expect: A behind-the-scenes look at how phonics works in our classrooms, practical tips to 
support your child’s reading at homeKey, information about the Year 1 Phonics Screening CheckA 
and a chance to ask questions and meet our enthusiastic phonics team! Our phonics results have 
been above the national average for the last three years, and we’re proud of the confident,         
independent readers we’re nurturing every day. Let’s work together to give your child the very best 
start in reading. We can’t wait to see you there! 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Cherry - Freddie   Resilience    

Chestnut - Ivy  Achievement  

Elder  -  George    Care, integrity & achievement  

Elm - Cruz   All School Values  

Hazel -  Marcel  Achievement, care & respect  

Holly -  Renee   All School Values  

Oak– Harper   Resilience               

Olive  - Charlotte  All School Values  

Pine -  Leia   Achievement & Resilience 

Poplar -  Natalie  Respect & Achievement  

Walnut - William  Achievement & Resilience  



 

 

             
 

               

Year 4 Grandparents Day 
     
 
 

What a truly wonderful afternoon they had          
celebrating the children’s lovely grandparents in 

Year 4. Thank you all so much for coming and for 
your continued support  

 

 



 

 

             
 

 
 
 
          

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   

      

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

               
                          
 



 

 

             
 

               
                             ✏️   A message from Friends of Lower Farm Academy!   ✏️ 

Exciting news! The school Christmas card project is underway   

Your children have been busy creating festive masterpieces   These are currently being 

transformed into great personalised professional items (cards, gift labels, calendars, 

mugs, candles etc), check out the full range on: https://schoolprintworld.co.uk 

Shortly you will receive a preview of your child’s artwork & even better news, the school 

will receive commission with every purchase   giving the school funds for additional re-

sources the PTA continue to support   



 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
Tuesday 14th October: Reception and Year 1 Phonics Workshop 15:30 

Wednesday 22nd October: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00 

Friday 24th October: Friends of Lower Farm/PTA Halloween Disco (details to fol-
low) 
Half Term: Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October   
Thursday 6th  November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 09:30-10:30 

Wednesday 12th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Thursday 13th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Tuesday 18th November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00  

Monday 24thNovember: Wreath Making 19:00-21:00 (see details attached)                      

Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre  
Friday 5th December: Christmas Fayre  
Monday 8th December: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00 

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start  
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day  
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas  
(no wraparound care) 
Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
Friday 6th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   
Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  

Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 
  



 

 

 

 

 

             
 

         

A message from Friends of Lower Farm Academy! 
 

25/26 Academic year - Welcome back!  
We have ambitious goals to fund additional resources for the school this year (see above) 

As the school continues to grow, we are working hard to plan our events bigger and better than 
ever!  

With your support we can provide our children brilliant extras to support their school experience 
and make sure we have family fun while achieving this.  

It really is Win-Win!  
Watch this space for upcoming event details… 

None of this would be possible without our dedicated volunteer group of parents & teachers. 
But we need your help too! 

- Providing Non-Uniform day donations  
- Attend/Support our events  

- Volunteer at events - Email us at friends@lowerfarmacademy.org 
- Prize donations (Hampers, Vouchers etc) 

- Donate via the QR code 

 

 

   

  
  
  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 












